## Edgar Filing: TRINET GROUP INC - Form 4

TRINET G	ROUP INC							
Form 4								
February 03								
FORM		STATES SEC	UDITIES	AND EVOLANCE	COMMERION	т	PPROVAL	
	UNITED			AND EXCHANGE n, D.C. 20549	2 COMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Check t if no loi	laer					Expires:	January 31, 2005	
subject to STATEMENT O Section 16. Form 4 or			F CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES			Estimated burden hou response	average urs per	
obligati may con <i>See</i> Inst 1(b).	ons ntinue. Section 17(	(a) of the Public	Utility Ho	he Securities Exchau lding Company Act at Company Act of 1	of 1935 or Section	on		
(Print or Type	Responses)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> AGI-T, L.P.			ol	d Ticker or Trading	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
(Last)	(First) (1				(Che	eck all applicabl	e)	
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O ATAIROS MANAGEMENT, L.P., 40 MORRIS AVENUE			e of Earliest 7 h/Day/Year) 1/2017	Iransaction	X_ DirectorX_ 10% Owner Officer (give titleOther (specify below) below)			
	(Street)	4. If A	Amendment, D	Date Original	6. Individual or .	Joint/Group Fili	ng(Check	
	N.D. 54 10010		Month/Day/Ye	-	Applicable Line)	One Reporting Pe	erson	
BRYN MA	WR, PA 19010				Person		oporting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	able I - Non-	Derivative Securities A	cquired, Disposed	of, or Beneficia	lly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, i any (Month/Day/Yea	Code c) (Instr. 8)	4. Securities onAcquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (A) or Amount (D) Price	Securities Beneficially Owned	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Reminder: Re	port on a separate line	e for each class of	ecurities bene	eficially owned directly of	or indirectly.			
				Persons who res information cont required to resp	spond to the colle tained in this form ond unless the fo ntly valid OMB co	n are not rm	SEC 1474 (9-02)	
	Tab	le II - Derivative	Securities Ac	quired, Disposed of, or	Beneficially Owned	1		

- Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially (*e.g.*, puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and Amount of	8. Price
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	onNumber	Expiration Date	Underlying Securities	Derivativ
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 3 and 4)	Security

#### Edgar Filing: TRINET GROUP INC - Form 4

(Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative Security	(Month/Da	y/Year) (Instr.	Sec Acc (A) Dis of ( (Ins	Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)					(Instr. 5)
			Code	V (A)	) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date		Amount or Number of Shares	
Restricted Stock Units <sup>(1)</sup>	<u>(2)</u>	02/01/2017	А	89		(3)	<u>(3)</u>	Common Stock	89	\$ 0

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
AGI-T, L.P. C/O ATAIROS MANAGEMENT, L.P. 40 MORRIS AVENUE BRYN MAWR, PA 19010	Х	Х				
Angelakis Michael J C/O ATAIROS MANAGEMENT, L.P. 40 MORRIS ROAD BRYN MAWR, PA 19010	Х	Х				
Atairos Partners GP, Inc. C/O ATAIROS MANAGEMENT, L.P. 40 MORRIS ROAD BRYN MAWR, PA 19010		Х				
Atairos Partners, L.P. C/O ATAIROS MANAGEMENT, L.P. 40 MORRIS ROAD BRYN MAWR, PA 19010		Х				
Atairos Group, Inc. C/O ATAIROS MANAGEMENT, L.P. 40 MORRIS ROAD BRYN MAWR, PA 19010		Х				
A-T Holdings GP, LLC C/O ATAIROS MANAGEMENT, L.P. 40 MORRIS AVENUE BRYN MAWR, PA 19010		Х				
A-A SMA, L.P. C/O ATAIROS MANAGEMENT, L.P.		Х				

40 MORRIS AVENUE BRYN MAWR, PA 19010

A-A SMA GP, LLC C/O ATAIROS MANAGEMENT, L.P. 40 MORRIS AVENUE BRYN MAWR, PA 19010

Χ

## Signatures

By: ATAIROS PARTNERS GP,	INC., by /s/ David L. Caplan, Vice President	02/03/2017			
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			
By: ATAIROS PARTNERS, L.P., by ATAIROS PARTNERS GP, INC., its general partner, by /s/ David L. Caplan, Vice President					
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			
By: ATAIROS GROUP, INC., by	//s/ David L. Caplan, Vice President and General Counsel	02/03/2017			
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			
By: A-T HOLDINGS GP, LLC, b by /s/ David L. Caplan, Authorized	by ATAIROS GROUP, INC., its sole member and manager, d Signatory	02/03/2017			
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			
	NGS GP, LLC, its general partner, by ATAIROS GROUP, er, by /s/ David L. Caplan, Authorized Signatory	02/03/2017			
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			
•	A GP, LLC, its general partner, by ATAIROS GROUP, er, by /s/ David L. Caplan, Authorized Signatory	02/03/2017			
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			
By: A-A SMA GP, LLC, by ATA David L. Caplan, Authorized Sign	IROS GROUP, INC., its sole member and manager, by /s/ atory	02/03/2017			
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			
By: /s/ Michael J. Angelakis		02/03/2017			
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			

## **Explanation of Responses:**

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

This Form 4 is being filed by more than one Reporting Person. The restricted stock units reported herein were granted to Michael J. Angelakis in his capacity as a director of the Issuer. A-T Holdings GP, LLC is the general partner of AGI-T, L.P. Atairos Group, Inc. is the sole member and manager of A-T Holdings GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of AGI-T, L.P. A-A SMA GP, LLC is the general partner of A-A SMA, L.P. Atairos Group, Inc. is the sole member and manager of A-A SMA, L.P. Atairos Group, Inc. is the sole member and manager of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC and the sole limited partner of A-A SMA GP, LLC A-

(1) A-A SMA, L.P. Atairos Partners, L.P. is the sole voting shareholder of Atairos Group, Inc. Atairos Partners GP, Inc. is the general partner of Atairos Partners, L.P. Michael J. Angelakis directly or indirectly controls a majority of the voting power of Atairos Partners GP, Inc. and serves on the board of directors of the Issuer. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein.

- (2) Each Restricted Stock Unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of TNET common stock.
- (3) The Restricted Stock Units will vest 100% on February 5, 2017. The Restricted Stock Units are also subject to accelerated vesting upon certain events.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

#### Edgar Filing: TRINET GROUP INC - Form 4

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.